

1
SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Neeraj AND ORS
FIR No.311/2022
PS (Cyber Police Station)

16.01.2023

Present : Mr.A.T.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State
Mr.Tariq Hashmi, Ld.Counsel for accused Rohit @
Neeraj and Aman
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Ld.Counsel for accused Rohit @
Neeraj
Accused Roshan, Ashish @ Kalu Rohit @ Neeraj and
Aman produced from JC

Ld.Counsel Mr.Tariq who is present in the Court
today, is hereby appointed as LAC for the accused persons i.e.
Roshan, Ashish @ Kalu and Aman.

On request, put up for arguments on charge on
01.02.2023.

Copy of order be sent to the Ld.Secretary (DLA).
Copy of order be given dasti.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/16.01.2023