

6

SC 520/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT @ Neeraj AND ORS

FIR No.311/2022

PS (Tigri)

22.07.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aman, Roshan, Ashish @ Kalu, Rohit @
Neeraj, Ajay produced from JC.
IO SI Bhagwan in person.

IO SI Bhagwan has submitted that the FSL report is
still awaited.

Put up for report on filing of FSL report and sanction
u/s 39 Arms Act on **07.10.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC)South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/22.07.2023