

6 SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ Neeraj AND ORS
311 /2022 (Tigri)
05.03.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Roshan, Rohit @ Neeraj, Aman and Ajay @ Rehtal
produced from JC.
Accused Ashish @ kalu not produced from JC.
Ms. Lalita, Ld counsel for accused Ajay @ Rehtal (through
VC).

FSL report as well as sanction u/s 39 Arms Act not placed on
record.

A letter dated 01.03.2024 has been received from FSL, Roini where
by it is stated that the FSL report shall be ready by 15.04.2024 and the report
alongwith the case property can be collected on and after 15.04.2024.

In view of the same, issue notice to the concerned SHO to collect
the report and file the same through supplementary challan on or before NDOH.

A request letter has been filed by Insp. Arvind Kumar, Incharge
Lockup, Saket on behalf of accused Ajay S/o Satya Prakash to produce him
through VC.

In view of the same, Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the
said accused through VC on the NDOH.

Issue production warrant against accused Ashish @ Kalu returnable
on NDOH.

Put up for filing of FSL report/arguments on charge on **18.05.2024**.

Copy of order be sent to concerned SHO for compliance.
Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused Ajay
through VC on the NDOH.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/05.03.2024