

7 SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ Neeraj AND ORS
311 /2022
(Tigri)

18.07.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ajay Rehtal, Aman and Roshan not produced from JC.
Accused Rohit @ Neeraj not produced from JC.
Accused Ashish @ Kalu absent.
Counsel for accused

Death verification report of accused Ashish @ Kalu had been received back. As per the said report, the said accused has expired on 03.02.2024. Copy of death certificate placed on record.

In view of the same, **proceedings against accused Ashish @ Kalu stands abated.**

Notice issued to IO SI Bhagwan Sarai received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against IO SI Bhagwan Sahai in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- returnable on NDOH.

It is submitted on behal for accused Ajay Rehtal that CCTV footage has not been supplied.

On request of the IO, CCTV footage already placed on record be released to him for supplying copy to Ld counsel for accsued Ajay Rehtal today itself and CD be placed back on record after that.

-2- (FIR no.311 /2022)

Issue notice to concerned SHO to apprise the court about the status of supplementary challan on NDOH.

Accused Rohit @ Neeraj not produced from JC.

Issue production warrants against the said accused for NDOH.

Also, issue production warrants against the accused Ajay Rehtal, Aman and Roshan for NDOH.

Put up for **20.08.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/18.07.2024