

1 SC 520/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT@Neeraj AND ORS

311 /2022

(Tigri)

10.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
**Proceedings against accused Ashish @ Kalu already
abated vide order dated 18.07.2024.**

Accused Rohit @ Neeraj @ Chhote, Ajay @ Rehtal,
Roshan @ Gautam, and Aman @ Bhatija produced
from JC.

Ms. Ritu Shahi, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman @
Bhatija.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for all accused persons
except Aman @ Bhatija.

Accused Roshan submitted that he has not been
keeping well and has not been given medical treatment.

Issue notice to the Jail Superintendent to get the
accused Roshan @ Gautam medically examined and to provide
medical treatment to him and to file medical status on the NDOH.

No time left as evidence has been going on in time
bound matter i.e. SC no. 5/2015 7361/2016 titled as State Vs Ravi
Gupta, FIR no. 205 /2015, PS-Sangam Vihar.

Put up for orders on **25.09.2024**.

*Copy of order be sent to Jail superintendent for
information and compliance.*

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/10.09.2024