

SC 520/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT @ Neeraj AND ORS

FIR No. 311/2022 (Tigri)

21.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings against accused Ashish @ Kalu already
abated vide order dated 18.07.2022.
Accused Aman produced from JC.
Accused Roshan produced from JC (**through VC from
Tihar Jail**).
Accused Ajay and Rohit @ Neeraj in person.
Sh. Chetan, Ld counsel for accused Ajay @ Rehtal and
Aman @ Bhatija.

No witness is present today.

Issue fresh summons to the witness at serial no. 7, 9
and 10 for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.04.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/21.03.2025