

STATE VS ROHIT @ NEERAJ AND ORS
FIR NO. 311/2022
TIGRI

15.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit @ Neeraj and Ajay @ Rehtal in person.
Accused Aman @ Bhajita produced from JC.
Accused Roshan not produced from JC (through VC) from Tihar Jail due to connectivity issues.
PW HC Niranjana, HC Sitaram in person.

Summons issued to PW HC Hanumat Singh received back with a request that he has been hospitalized.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of hearing.

Witnesses present today are discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for next date of hearing.

Issue production warrant against accused Roshan returnable on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.06.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.05.2025

At this stage, accused Roshan has appeared through VC from Tihar Jail.

Put up for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e. **05.06.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/15.05.2025