

6 SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Neeraj AND ORS
311/2022 (Tigri)

14.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Ashish @ Kaku already
abated vide order dated 18.07.2022
Accused Roshan, Rohit @ Neeraj, Aman @ Bhatija
and Ajay @ Rehtal in person.
Sh. Chetan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay @ Rehtal
and Aman @ Bhatija.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit and
Roshan.

PW HC Hanumat Singh and HC Niranjana present.
They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Remaining witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

IO and MHC(M) along with case property be also
summoned for NDOH.

Re-notify for PE/cross-examination on 18.07.2025.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/14.07.2025