

8 SC 520/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT@Neeraj AND ORS

311/2022

(Tigri)

18.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Ashish @ Kalu already abated.

Accused Rohit @ Neeraj, Aman @ Bhatija and Roshan in person.

Accused Ajay @ Rehtal absent.

Father of accused Ajay @ Rehtal in person.

Sh. Vijay Kumar and Ajay, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit @ Neeraj and Roshan and Ld. proxy counsel for accused Aman.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ajay.

PW HC Jitender, SI Bhagwan Sahai, ASI Rajesh Kumar, HC Gajanand and HC Chhatar Singh present.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC is appointed as LAC for accused Ajay only for today as his counsel is not present today.

An application for seeking exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Ajay. It is stated in the application that identity of the accused Ajay is not disputed for the purpose of recording of evidence. Heard. Allowed for today only. He is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

PW-9 SI Rajesh Kumar and PW-10 HC Chattar Singh and PW-11 HC Jitender examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Gajanand is present. Ld Addl. PP for the State submits that he wishes to drop HC Gajanand as the facts which he deposed already deposed by PW HC Jitender.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP for the State, HC Gajanand is hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW IO SI Bhagwan Sahai is discharged unexamined today at his request. He is bound down for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE/SA on **21.07.2025.**

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)-01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/18.07.2025