

8 SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Neeraj AND ORS
311/2022
(Tigri)

25.07.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit @ Neeraj, Ajay Rehtal, Aman @
Bhatija and Roshan in person.
Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
accused Rohit @ Neeraj.
PW IO SI Bhagwan Sahai in person.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State submits that he wishes to drop PW IO SI Bhagwan Sahai as no recovery has been effected from the accused persons including weapon of offence and during the trial complainant and his brother who were the material witnesses have failed to identify the accused persons who are facing the present trial and no fruitful purpose would be served by examining the IO of the case.

In view of the submissions made, **PW IO SI Bhagwan Sahai stands dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.**

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State submits that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined. Hence, **PE stands closed.**

Renotify the matter for SA on **28.07.2025.**

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/25.07.2025