

13 SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Neeraj AND ORS
311/2022
(Tigri)

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rohit @ Neeraj, Ajay Rehtal, Aman @
Bhatija and Roshan in person.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld counsel for accused persons.

The matter is at the stage of statement of accused persons.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that he will be filing an application u/s 311 Cr. P.C in the present case.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, matter is adjourned.

Renotify the matter for filing of application u/s 311 Cr.P.C on on **28.08.2025 and 29.08.2025**.

(Shuchi Laler)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/28.07.2025