

8 SC 520/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT alias Neeraj and Ors
FIR No. 311/2022
PS Tigri
U/S-326/392/397/411 IPC & 25 Arms Act
CNR-DLST010097872022

11.12.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Ajay @ Rehtal and Aman @ Bhatija are present on bail.

Accused Rohit @ Neeraj and Roshan @ Gautam are absent.

PW Asle Gupta is present on behalf of Vantage Integrated Security Solutions P. Ltd.

1) Matter be kept back for appearance of accused Rohit @ Neeraj and counsels for the parties.

At 1200Hrs.

Present: As above.

Mr. Chetan, Advocate for accused Ajay and Aman.

Accused Rohit @ Neeraj and Roshan @ Gautam are present.

1) Accused Rohit @ Neeraj and Roshan @ Gautam submit that their counsel is held up before High Court of Delhi and pray for an adjournment.

2) In view of the above submissions, PW Asle Gupta has to return back unexamined.

- 3) Cost of Rs. 300/- imposed upon accused Rohit @ Neeraj and Roshan @ Gautam. Let the cost be paid to PW Asle Gupta. Cost paid.
- 4) Issue fresh summons to PW Asle Gupta through IO. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for next date of hearing.
- 5) To come up for PE on **05.02.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/11.12.2025

nk