

4 SC 520/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT alias Neeraj and ors

311/2022

(Tigri)

Under Section-326/392/397/411 IPC & 25 Arms Act

CNR-DLST010097872022

04.04.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Mr. Chetan, learned counsel for all accused persons.

Proceedings against accused Ashish @ Kalu stands abated vide order dated 18.07.2022.

Accused Rohit @ Neeraj, Aman @ Bhatija and Ajay @ Rehtal are present on bail.

Accused Roshan @ Gautam is absent.

1. An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Roshan @ Gautam citing ill health alongwith copy of medical certificate. Exemption is allowed for today only. He is directed to appear physically on the next date of hearing.
2. Summons served upon IO/SI Bhagwan Sahai (Retd.) and MHC (M) PS Tigri. Exemption request received on behalf of IO SI Bhagwan Sahai (Retd.) citing that his wife has undergone eye surgery and he has to attend to her. Exemption request is allowed for today.
3. On perusal of case record, it is observed that IO/SI Bhagwan Sahai (Retd.) was partly cross examined as PW13 on 09.03.2026. Accordingly, an exemption request is allowed for today only.

4. Issue fresh summons to IO/SI Bhagwan Sahai (Retd.) and MHC (M) with case property for next date of hearing.
5. To come up for P.E. on **23.04.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/04.04.2026

EB