

18 SC 520/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT alias Neeraj and ors
311/2022, (Tigri)
U/S – 326/392/397/411 IPC & 25 Arms Act
CNR-DLST01-009787-2022

03.06.2026

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Aman alias Bhatija, Ajay alias Rehtal, Rohit alias Neeraj are present on bail.

Accused Roshan alias Gautam is absent.

IO/SI Bhagwan Sahai is present.

1) Summon stand served upon IO/SI Bhagwan Sahai. Service report is taken on record.

2) NBWs issued against accused Aman alias Bhatija received back unexecuted. Notice issued to surety also received back unserved. Both the reports are taken on record. However, the accused Aman alias Bhatija is present in Court. The accused, Aman alias Bhatija submits that on account of his wife being on family-way, he could not appear on the last date and apologies for his absence.

3) Heard. The accused, Aman alias Bhatija is cautioned.

4) Accordingly, NBW and notice to surety *qua* the accused Aman alias Bhatija are cancelled.

5) At this stage, accused Ajay alias Rehthal, Rohit alias Neeraj, submit that their counsel is not available and pray for an adjournment. The ground for absence of counsel is cited as medical reasons.

6) Accordingly, matter stands re-notify for PE on **18.08.2026**.

At 1148 Hrs.

7) Accused Roshan alias Gautam has appeared and is apprised about the order and next date of hearing.

- 8) Put up for date and purpose already fixed i.e., **18.08.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/03.06.2026
nk